

(Rev. 03/01)

05-15-2002

102090040

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) • 1 0 2  Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or convitherent	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
IPMorgan Chase Bank	Name: Dan-Loc Bolt & Gasket, Inc.	
5 - 10 702	Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: Suite 790	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 450 Gears Road	
Corporation-State	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77067	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
A LIEU LA	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 💂 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State Texas	
Security Agreement	OtherIf assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other Release	representative designation is attached: The State of the	
Execution Date: February 12, 2002	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	·	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,026,929	
Additional number(s) at	ached 🖎 Yes 🕞 No <b>See Exhibit A</b>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Michael T. Platt, Esq.	Togottations (inverses)	
William G. Bentz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90	
Internal Address: <del>PATTON_BOGGS</del> - <del>LLP</del>		
	Karaman Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 2550 M Street, N.W.	o. Deposit account numbor.	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20037	(Augh digitate conjuct this page if on the burdeness account)	
City: "do" State: Zip.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	May 10, 2002	
William G. Bentz  Name of Person Signing  S	Ignature Date	
= "	er sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

15/2002 PARMED: 00000031 2026929

40.00 G

50.00 00

FC:481

## Exhibit "A"

## The Subject Collateral

Trade Mark	Country	Application Number	Registration Number	*Filing Date **Registration Date m/d/yr
DAN-LOC	European Community	82,255	Pending	*4/1/96
DAN≡LOC	European Community	82,289	Pending	*4/1/96
DAN-LOC	Norway	96.2317	Pending	*4/3/96
DAN-LOC	USA	75/034,936	2,026,929	**12/31/96
DAN-LOC	USA	75/034,845	2,015,702	**11/12/96
D	USA	74/288,287	1,756,432	**3/9/93
DAN-LOC	Canada	806,135	TMA 471,464	**2/21/97
DAN-LOC	Canada	806,136	TMA 471,463	**2/21/97

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0090

## RELEASE

WHEREAS, FLEXITALLIC LTD., a company organized under the laws of England and Wales, f/k/a Dan-Loc Limited, FLEXITALLIC L.P., a Texas limited partnership, f/k/a Dan-Loc Transitional, L.P., THE FLEXITALLIC GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, f/k/a Dan-Loc Corporation, DAN-LOC BOLT & GASKET, INC., a Texas corporation, FLEXITALLIC INC., a Delaware corporation, f/k/a Dan-Loc Holdings, Inc., FLEXITALLIC INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, f/k/a Dan-Loc Investments, Inc., and FLEXITALLIC VENTURES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the foregoing are each a "Debtor" and collectively the "Debtors") have executed that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 11, 1997 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, a New York banking corporation, successor by merger to The Chase Manhattan Bank, successor by merger to Chase Bank of Texas, National Association, f/k/a Texas Commerce Bank National Association, as agent (the "Secured Party"); and

WHEREAS, the collateral pledged to Secured Party by the Debtors pursuant to the Security Agreement included (but was not limited to) the trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Subject Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtors and Secured Party now desire that the Subject Collateral be released from the liens and security interests granted to or for the benefit of Secured Party by the Debtors;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed, the Secured Party has RELEASED and DISCHARGED and does hereby RELEASE AND DISCHARGE the Subject Collateral from any and all liens and security interests held by or for the benefit of Secured Party. Except for the liens and security interests explicitly released hereinabove regarding the Subject Collateral, nothing in this Release shall be implied or construed as releasing any other liens or security interests held by or for the benefit of Secured Party with respect to the property of any Debtor, regardless of whether such liens or security interests are evidenced by the Security Agreement or otherwise.

EXECUTED this day of February 2002.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, a New York banking corporation, successor by merger to The Chase Manhattan Bank, successor by merger to Chase Bank of Texas, National Association, f/k/a Texas Commerce Bank National Association, as agent

By:\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0091

**RECORDED: 05/10/2002**